
#2 Girls 100 Meters
S NHIAA State 12.01 Dominique Twombly Oyster River 2014

Finals Wind:  (+0.4)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 12.45

2 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.54

3 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.55

4 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 12.73

5 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.81

6 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 12.91

7 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.09

8 BOETTE, Sam JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 13.14

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.47Q  (+2.4) 1(1)

2 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 12.56q  (+2.4) 1(2)

3 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.60Q  (+1.9) 2(1)

4 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.72q  (+1.9) 2(2)

5 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 12.77q  (+2.4) 1(3)

6 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 12.84q  (+1.9) 2(3)

7 BOETTE, Sam JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 13.03q  (+2.4) 1(4)

8 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.04q  (+1.9) 2(4)

9 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 13.05  (+1.9) 2(5)

10 WINSLOW, Emma SO Belmont 13.13  (+2.4) 1(5)

11 MCCARTHY, Alissa SO Inter-Lakes 13.25  (+1.9) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 12.47Q

2 MACLEAN, Ella SR Hanover 12.56q

3 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 12.77q

4 BOETTE, Sam JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 13.03q

5 WINSLOW, Emma SO Belmont 13.13

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 12.60Q

2 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 12.72q

3 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 12.84q

4 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 13.04q

5 KUNYSZ, Grace JR Exeter 13.05

6 MCCARTHY, Alissa SO Inter-Lakes 13.25

#4 Girls 200 Meters
S NHIAA State 24.44 Kathy Lawson Keene 1971

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 25.36  (+1.8) 2(1)

2 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 25.37  (+1.8) 2(2)
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#4 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
3 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 25.86  (+1.8) 2(3)

4 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 25.99  (+1.4) 1(1)

5 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 26.21  (+1.4) 1(2)

6 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 26.38  (+1.4) 1(3)

7 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 26.47  (+1.8) 2(4)

8 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 26.87  (+1.8) 2(5)

9 HOULE, Ava SO Campbell 27.21  (+1.4) 1(4)

10 BOETTE, Sam JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 27.34  (+1.4) 1(5)

11 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 27.49  (+1.8) 2(6)

12 CALLAHAN, Shea FR Salem 27.57  (+1.4) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.4)

1 SMOKER, Tara SR Plymouth Regional 25.99

2 DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR Pelham 26.21

3 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 26.38

4 HOULE, Ava SO Campbell 27.21

5 BOETTE, Sam JR Wilton-Lyndeboroug 27.34

6 CALLAHAN, Shea FR Salem 27.57

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.8)

1 ROSS, Soraya FR Nashua South 25.36

2 WHEAT, Aida FR Kennett 25.37

3 STEVENS, Madeline SR Nashua South 25.86

4 BARBER, Harriet FR Manchester Central 26.47

5 NAFTALI, Taryn JR Bedford 26.87

6 SINCLAIR, Hope JR Winnacunnet 27.49

#6 Girls 400 Meters
S NHIAA State 55.42 Grace Devanny Concord 2019

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 58.49 2(1)

2 MALONE, Brianna SO Portsmouth Christian 59.33 2(2)

3 SMITH, Ashlyn JR Dover 1:00.25 2(3)

4 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana JR Monadnock 1:00.27 2(4)

5 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:00.39 2(5)

6 THOMAS, Maya SO Goffstown 1:00.51 1(1)

7 HRICZ, Mia SR Oyster River 1:00.85 1(2)

8 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 1:01.33 2(6)

9 NADIG, Jennifer SR Oyster River 1:01.63 1(3)

10 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:01.85 1(4)

11 JELLOW, Grace SO Pinkerton 1:02.07 1(5)

12 LOVELY, Maddox 8 Newport 1:03.34 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2
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#6 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 THOMAS, Maya SO Goffstown 1:00.51

2 HRICZ, Mia SR Oyster River 1:00.85

3 NADIG, Jennifer SR Oyster River 1:01.63

4 LEMAY, Isabella FR Coe-Brown 1:01.85

5 JELLOW, Grace SO Pinkerton 1:02.07

6 LOVELY, Maddox 8 Newport 1:03.34

Section 2 of 2

1 QUINLAN, Kylee JR Winnacunnet 58.49

2 MALONE, Brianna SO Portsmouth Christian 59.33

3 SMITH, Ashlyn JR Dover 1:00.25

4 CHIRICHELLA, Liliana JR Monadnock 1:00.27

5 JENKINS, Lily FR Portsmouth 1:00.39

6 LENNOX, Kaitlyn SR Winnacunnet 1:01.33

#8 Girls 800 Meters
S NHIAA State 2:06.42 Hannah Parker Coe-Brown 2013

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HUGHES, Abby SR Windham 2:19.42 2(1)

1:12.55 (1:12.55) 1:06.88 (2:19.42)

2 DOHERTY, Fiona JR Bishop Guertin 2:20.20 2(2)
1:12.25 (1:12.25) 1:07.96 (2:20.20)

3 LEE, Fiona FR Bedford 2:20.99 2(3)
1:12.80 (1:12.80) 1:08.19 (2:20.99)

4 CORSO, Liza SR Portsmouth Christian 2:21.00 2(4)
1:12.23 (1:12.23) 1:08.78 (2:21.00)

5 SHEPARD, Hannah JR Keene 2:21.98 1(1)
1:10.47 (1:10.47) 1:11.52 (2:21.98)

6 ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR Nashua South 2:22.07 1(2)
1:10.68 (1:10.68) 1:11.39 (2:22.07)

7 VAILANT, Whitney FR Concord 2:25.69 2(5)
1:13.73 (1:13.73) 1:11.96 (2:25.69)

8 BURTON, Amy JR Kennett 2:26.36 1(3)
1:11.65 (1:11.65) 1:14.72 (2:26.36)

9 MCDONOUGH, Grace JR Londonderry 2:26.47 2(6)
1:13.22 (1:13.22) 1:13.25 (2:26.47)

10 O'REILLY, Anna JR Hopkinton 2:28.28 1(4)
1:11.26 (1:11.26) 1:17.03 (2:28.28)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 SHEPARD, Hannah JR Keene 2:21.98
1:10.47 (1:10.47) 1:11.52 (2:21.98)

2 ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR Nashua South 2:22.07
1:10.68 (1:10.68) 1:11.39 (2:22.07)

3 BURTON, Amy JR Kennett 2:26.36
1:11.65 (1:11.65) 1:14.72 (2:26.36)
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#8 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 O'REILLY, Anna JR Hopkinton 2:28.28

1:11.26 (1:11.26) 1:17.03 (2:28.28)

Section 2 of 2

1 HUGHES, Abby SR Windham 2:19.42
1:12.55 (1:12.55) 1:06.88 (2:19.42)

2 DOHERTY, Fiona JR Bishop Guertin 2:20.20
1:12.25 (1:12.25) 1:07.96 (2:20.20)

3 LEE, Fiona FR Bedford 2:20.99
1:12.80 (1:12.80) 1:08.19 (2:20.99)

4 CORSO, Liza SR Portsmouth Christian 2:21.00
1:12.23 (1:12.23) 1:08.78 (2:21.00)

5 VAILANT, Whitney FR Concord 2:25.69
1:13.73 (1:13.73) 1:11.96 (2:25.69)

6 MCDONOUGH, Grace JR Londonderry 2:26.47
1:13.22 (1:13.22) 1:13.25 (2:26.47)

#10 Girls 1600 Meters
S NHIAA State 4:47.48 Arianna Vailas Manchester Central 2010

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 CORSO, Liza SR Portsmouth Christian 5:04.43

1:14.86 (1:14.86) 1:15.96 (2:30.81) 1:18.21 (3:49.02) 1:15.42 (5:04.43)

2 TRUDEL, Chloe JR Souhegan 5:15.98
1:17.52 (1:17.52) 1:21.86 (2:39.37) 1:20.92 (4:00.29) 1:15.70 (5:15.98)

3 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 5:16.86
1:17.58 (1:17.58) 1:21.93 (2:39.51) 1:22.56 (4:02.07) 1:14.80 (5:16.86)

4 FINN, Mary-Kate JR Bishop Guertin 5:18.27
1:15.07 (1:15.07) 1:16.23 (2:31.30) 1:21.62 (3:52.92) 1:25.36 (5:18.27)

5 NYHAN, Molly SO Concord 5:20.26
1:17.74 (1:17.74) 1:21.41 (2:39.14) 1:21.17 (4:00.30) 1:19.96 (5:20.26)

6 GOULAS, Abby JR Concord 5:20.55
1:18.32 (1:18.32) 1:21.50 (2:39.81) 1:22.52 (4:02.32) 1:18.23 (5:20.55)

7 MCINTYRE, Isabel FR Dover 5:27.89
1:19.29 (1:19.29) 1:22.95 (2:42.24) 1:26.09 (4:08.32) 1:19.57 (5:27.89)

8 PALMATEER, Katie JR Bishop Brady 5:29.61
1:18.00 (1:18.00) 1:21.56 (2:39.56) 1:24.89 (4:04.45) 1:25.16 (5:29.61)

9 BENNETT, Hannah SO Hopkinton 5:31.67
1:18.81 (1:18.81) 1:23.22 (2:42.02) 1:26.72 (4:08.74) 1:22.94 (5:31.67)

10 WHITNELL, Megan SR Campbell 5:32.56
1:19.04 (1:19.04) 1:23.28 (2:42.31) 1:26.86 (4:09.17) 1:23.40 (5:32.56)

11 STOW, Catherine JR Gilford 5:36.41
1:19.39 (1:19.39) 1:22.71 (2:42.10) 1:27.15 (4:09.24) 1:27.17 (5:36.41)

12 BRACCIO, Dantia JR Nashua North 5:43.70
1:15.74 (1:15.74) 1:23.53 (2:39.27) 1:29.60 (4:08.86) 1:34.85 (5:43.70)
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#12 Girls 3200 Meters
S NHIAA State 10:05.71 Jacqueline Gaughan Exeter 2017

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COX, Addison SR Coe-Brown 10:57.53

1:15.72 (1:15.72) 1:17.11 (2:32.82) 1:19.92 (3:52.74) 1:23.35 (5:16.08) 1:25.04 (6:41.12) 1:26.71 (8:07.83)

1:27.49 (9:35.31) 1:22.23 (10:57.53)

2 BROCHU, Maya SO Bow 11:26.04
1:22.63 (1:22.63) 1:26.72 (2:49.34) 1:27.86 (4:17.20) 1:29.38 (5:46.57) 1:26.35 (7:12.91) 1:26.76 (8:39.67)

1:27.51 (10:07.17) 1:18.87 (11:26.04)

3 COFFIN , Cali SR Nashua South 11:32.09
1:22.26 (1:22.26) 1:26.86 (2:49.11) 1:28.05 (4:17.16) 1:29.20 (5:46.35) 1:26.96 (7:13.31) 1:26.71 (8:40.01)

1:28.10 (10:08.11) 1:23.98 (11:32.09)

4 ROACH, Riley SR Hanover 11:41.63
1:22.93 (1:22.93) 1:26.54 (2:49.46) 1:27.96 (4:17.42) 1:29.61 (5:47.02) 1:27.06 (7:14.08) 1:28.07 (8:42.15)

1:32.52 (10:14.66) 1:26.97 (11:41.63)

5 GROULX, Isabelle FR Pinkerton 11:42.93
1:22.47 (1:22.47) 1:26.78 (2:49.25) 1:28.02 (4:17.27) 1:29.54 (5:46.81) 1:26.99 (7:13.79) 1:30.08 (8:43.86)

1:34.31 (10:18.17) 1:24.77 (11:42.93)

6 CHAPMAN, Adah 8 Moultonborough 11:53.07
1:23.37 (1:23.37) 1:26.26 (2:49.62) 1:27.94 (4:17.56) 1:29.75 (5:47.31) 1:27.17 (7:14.48) 1:31.28 (8:45.76)

1:36.24 (10:21.99) 1:31.08 (11:53.07)

7 SVENDSEN, Stephanie FR Souhegan 12:00.02
1:23.80 (1:23.80) 1:29.18 (2:52.98) 1:29.92 (4:22.90) 1:31.22 (5:54.11) 1:32.33 (7:26.44) 1:33.10 (8:59.53)

1:32.04 (10:31.57) 1:28.46 (12:00.02)

8 PALMATEER, Katie JR Bishop Brady 12:07.46
1:23.82 (1:23.82) 1:29.24 (2:53.05) 1:32.01 (4:25.06) 1:33.70 (5:58.75) 1:33.90 (7:32.65) 1:33.26 (9:05.91)

1:33.19 (10:39.10) 1:28.37 (12:07.46)

9 YODER, Marlee SR Oyster River 12:42.68
1:30.21 (1:30.21) 1:34.18 (3:04.38) 1:36.19 (4:40.57) 1:37.56 (6:18.13) 1:38.81 (7:56.93) 1:40.11 (9:37.04)

1:38.50 (11:15.53) 1:27.15 (12:42.68)

10 WELCH, Olivia JR Pinkerton 12:56.16
1:25.06 (1:25.06) 1:31.95 (2:57.01) 1:33.81 (4:30.81) 1:35.95 (6:06.76) 1:41.27 (7:48.02) 1:44.88 (9:32.89)

1:42.54 (11:15.43) 1:40.73 (12:56.16)

11 HASTINGS, Isabella SO Lebanon 13:24.20
1:32.70 (1:32.70) 1:37.89 (3:10.58) 1:39.77 (4:50.34) 1:40.53 (6:30.87) 1:42.15 (8:13.02) 1:46.95 (9:59.97)

1:45.48 (11:45.45) 1:38.76 (13:24.20)

ORCUTT, Morgane SR Concord DNF

#13 Girls 100m Hurdles
S NHIAA State 14.23 Betsy Garnick Bishop Guertin 2013

Finals Wind:  (+3.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 14.84

2 BATES, Eliza SR Newport 15.43

3 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 15.62

4 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 15.78

5 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.87

6 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 16.01
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#13 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Finals Wind:  (+3.3)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 ALLEN, Tori SR Campbell 16.02

8 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 16.62

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 15.08Q  (+3.7) 1(1)

2 BATES, Eliza SR Newport 15.72Q  (+3.6) 2(1)

3 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 15.83q  (+3.7) 1(2)

4 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.90q  (+3.7) 1(3)

5 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 15.92q  (+3.6) 2(2)

6 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 16.03q  (+3.6) 2(3)

7 ALLEN, Tori SR Campbell 16.57q  (+3.7) 1(4)

8 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.16q  (+3.7) 1(5)

9 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Newfound Regional 17.25  (+3.7) 1(6)

10 COCHRAN, Kate JR Kearsarge 17.38  (+3.6) 2(4)

11 O'DELL, Grace SO Bedford 17.83  (+3.6) 2(5)

12 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 17.93  (+3.6) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.7)

1 COUSINS, Charlotte JR Oyster River 15.08Q

2 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 15.83q

3 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 15.90q

4 ALLEN, Tori SR Campbell 16.57q

5 SICARD, Natalie SO Coe-Brown 17.16q

6 MCKELLAR, Molly Lu SO Newfound Regional 17.25

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (+3.6)

1 BATES, Eliza SR Newport 15.72Q

2 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Regional 15.92q

3 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 16.03q

4 COCHRAN, Kate JR Kearsarge 17.38

5 O'DELL, Grace SO Bedford 17.83

6 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 17.93

#16 Girls 300m Hurdles
S NHIAA State 43.54 Corinne Kennedy Lebanon 2014

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 46.27 2(1)

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North 46.64 2(2)

3 BATES, Eliza SR Newport 46.89 2(3)

4 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 47.14 2(4)

5 MCCOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 48.29 2(5)

6 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 48.96 2(6)

7 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 49.25 1(1)
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#16 Girls 300m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 51.05 1(2)

9 BRALEY, Autumn SR Newfound Regional 51.12 1(3)

10 PELCHAT, Gwen JR Berlin 51.14 1(4)

11 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 51.64 1(5)

12 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 51.72 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 PLANTE, Emily JR Salem 49.25

2 NONI, Olivia SR Coe-Brown 51.05

3 BRALEY, Autumn SR Newfound Regional 51.12

4 PELCHAT, Gwen JR Berlin 51.14

5 REYNOLDS, Sophia JR Merrimack Valley 51.64

6 BUTCHER, Kate SR Oyster River 51.72

Section 2 of 2

1 LAVELLE, Sydney JR Exeter 46.27

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North 46.64

3 BATES, Eliza SR Newport 46.89

4 WEEKS, April SR Portsmouth 47.14

5 MCCOY-SOPHOS, Adrienne JR Alvirne 48.29

6 STASKO, Ella SR Oyster River 48.96

#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
S NHIAA State 48.68 N McMorrowe, A Arena, O Rogeau, V Milford 2016

Pl Team Time Note
1 Nashua South (A) 49.44

1) BRASWELL, Iyana SO
            49.434 (49.434) 2) STEVENS, Madeline  SR

3) CRUZ, Mia  SO 4) ROSS, Soraya FR

2 Pelham (A) 50.52

1) ROBITO, Madi SR
            50.516 (50.516) 2) HURST, Paige SR

3) CAWTHRON, Jackelyn SR 4) DAHLINGER, Gwenyth SR

3 Exeter (A) 50.78

1) KUNYSZ, Anna JR
            50.779 (50.779) 2) FRASER, Ella SR

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR 4) KUNYSZ, Grace  JR

4 Plymouth Regional (A) 51.05

1) LUEHRS, Katherine JR
            51.050 (51.050) 2) SWEET, Sophia  JR

3) MEIER, Samantha SR 4) SMOKER, Tara SR

5 Merrimack (A) 52.00

1) VANCE, Mary SR
            52.000 (52.000) 2) OGBUNAMIRI, Sydney JR

3) KAPISE, Tate SO 4) DILLON, Kailey SO
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#18 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
6 Hanover (A) 52.51

1) HAVRDA, Casey SO
            52.501 (52.501) 2) MACLEAN, Ella SR

3) WISE, Sophie FR 4) BAGNATO, Mia FR

7 Newport (A) 53.24

1) ROBERTS, Morgan SR
            53.231 (53.231) 2) LOVELY, Maddox 8

3) FELLOWS, Taylor 8 4) BATES, Eliza SR

8 Nashua North (A) 53.72

1) JURIS, Christina FR
            53.715 (53.715) 2) MERCADO, Aliana SR

3) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR 4) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO

#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
S NHIAA State 3:53.87 S Burke, R Pelletier, B Garnick, M Bishop Guertin 2013

Pl Team Time Note
1 Exeter (A) 4:07.06

1) KNAB, Clara  FR
            1:02.868 (1:02.868)

2) AGRI, Autumn  SR
            2:04.928 (1:02.060)

3) LAVELLE, Sydney JR
            3:05.862 (1:00.935)

4) GREGORY, Meadow  SO
            4:07.057 (1:01.195)

2 Nashua South (A) 4:11.59

1) MICHON, Camille JR
            1:05.710 (1:05.710)

2) ZHECHEVA, Nadezhda Nadia SR
            2:07.238 (1:01.529)

3) STEVENS, Madeline  SR
            3:09.995 (1:02.757)

4) ROSS, Soraya FR
            4:11.582 (1:01.587)

3 Oyster River (A) 4:12.14

1) STASKO, Ella  SR
            1:04.982 (1:04.982)

2) BUTCHER, Kate  SR
            2:09.968 (1:04.986)

3) HRICZ, Mia SR
            3:11.930 (1:01.962)

4) NADIG, Jennifer SR
            4:12.131 (1:00.201)

4 Kingswood (A) 4:13.03

1) MACPHEE, Lauren SO
            1:02.343 (1:02.343)

2) TASKER, Brooke FR
            2:04.849 (1:02.506)

3) DAY, Carolyn SR
            3:12.477 (1:07.628)

4) NELSON, Anabelle SR
            4:13.027 (1:00.551)

5 Coe-Brown (A) 4:13.49

1) LEMAY, Isabella FR
            1:03.199 (1:03.199)

2) CHAVDA, Anushka SO
            2:06.420 (1:03.221)

3) COWAN, Alexis SO
            3:10.967 (1:04.547)

4) COX, Addison SR
            4:13.484 (1:02.518)

6 Nashua North (A) 4:13.98

1) TAVAREZ, Rosalinda JR
            1:03.676 (1:03.676)

2) JURIS, Christina FR
            2:09.389 (1:05.714)

3) DI VERNIERI, Isabella SO
            3:12.687 (1:03.298)

4) MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR
            4:13.976 (1:01.290)

7 Windham (A) 4:25.62

1) KLINGER, Katherine  FR
            1:07.710 (1:07.710)

2) PARKER, Tessa SO
            2:13.903 (1:06.194)

3) HYNES, Katherine  JR
            3:19.575 (1:05.672)

4) HUGHES, Abby  SR
            4:25.619 (1:06.045)
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#20 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note
8 Newport (A) 4:28.38

1) FELLOWS, Taylor 8
            1:04.556 (1:04.556)

2) LOVELY, Maddox 8
            2:09.424 (1:04.869)

3) ROBERTS, Morgan SR
            3:23.180 (1:13.756)

4) BATES, Eliza SR
            4:28.373 (1:05.194)

#22 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
S NHIAA State 9:15.02 S Veilleaux, S Burke, M McCabe, C Bishop Guertin 2011

Pl Team Time Note
1 Exeter (A) 9:50.12

1) MADDEN, Anna SR
            1:10.720 (1:10.720)

2) MCFARLAND, Alison JR
            2:27.757 (1:17.037)

3) MERCIER, Grace SR
            3:38.984 (1:11.228)

4) GREGORY, Meadow  SO
            4:53.768 (1:14.785)

2 Dover (A) 9:56.02

1) BREEN, Katrina SR
            1:11.251 (1:11.251)

2) MCINTYRE, Isabel FR
            2:34.067 (1:22.816)

3) HALEY, Brianna JR
            3:45.958 (1:11.892)

4) SMITH, Ashlyn JR
            5:00.331 (1:14.373)

3 Winnacunnet (A) 10:05.97

1) BINETTE, Olivia SR
            1:11.008 (1:11.008)

2) KOUTALIDIS, Charlotte FR
            2:27.074 (1:16.066)

3) RAFFERTY, Kaylee FR
            3:41.010 (1:13.936)

4) LEUVEN, Kendall SR
            5:00.226 (1:19.216)

4 Hopkinton (A) 10:10.66

1) BENNETT, Hannah SO
            1:12.863 (1:12.863)

2) STOCKWELL, Cailey JR
            2:33.488 (1:20.625)

3) WESTBROOK, Cate SR
            3:45.977 (1:12.490)

4) O'REILLY, Anna JR
            5:04.755 (1:18.779)

5 Coe-Brown (A) 10:28.17

1) LEMAY, Isabella FR
            1:11.839 (1:11.839)

2) HOWARD, Cadence JR
            2:30.298 (1:18.459)

3) MILLETTE, Tessa SR
            3:46.179 (1:15.882)

4) NONI, Olivia SR
            5:08.692 (1:22.513)

6 Concord (A) 10:29.15

1) WATT, Katie SR
            1:13.211 (1:13.211)

2) PINCOSKE, Alina FR
            2:37.249 (1:24.039)

3) CHRISTIE, Alexis SO
            3:53.316 (1:16.067)

4) VAILANT, Whitney FR
            5:14.614 (1:21.299)

7 Kennett (A) 10:50.43

1) ABRAMS, Shannon SO
            1:13.197 (1:13.197)

2) PERLEY, Grace JR
            2:35.200 (1:22.004)

3) DELLAVELLA, Molly FR
            3:53.560 (1:18.360)

4) VERRAN, Autumn FR
            5:14.566 (1:21.006)

8 Souhegan (A) 11:22.74

1) HERRERO, Emma JR
            1:14.556 (1:14.556)

2) COOPER, Caitlin JR
            2:43.516 (1:28.960)

3) PRIMMER, Masho SO
            4:06.980 (1:23.465)

4) GLOVER, Madeleine JR
            5:36.376 (1:29.396)

2021 NHIAA MEET OF CHAMPIONS
Kingston, NH
Sanborn Regional HS

Host: Sanborn Regional High School
Saturday, June 5, 2021

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Mike Monahan
Timing:
Lancer Timing

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 6/9/2021 2:53 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 9



#24 Girls High Jump
S NHIAA State 5' 10" Alison Poulin Oyster River 1998

Pl Name Yr Team Mark
4' 8" 4' 10" 5' 0" 5' 2" 5' 4" 5' 6" 5' 8" 5'

10.25"

1 MACGRATH, Leslie SR Milford 5' 8" P P O XO XXO XXO XXO XXX

2 MAZEROLLE, Olivia JR Nashua North5' 6" P P O O XO O XXX

3 ALLEN, Tori SR Campbell 5' 2" O O O XO XXX

4 MURRIN, Audrey FR Bishop Guerti 5' 0" P O O XXX

5 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen SR Sanborn Regi4' 10" O O XXX

5 MCDONNELL, Katelyn SR Manchester 4' 10" O O XXX

7 DILLON, Kailey SO Merrimack 4' 10" XO O XXX

8 OKORIE, Kelechi SO Nashua North4' 10" XXO O XXX

9 PROCK, Marie JR Keene 4' 10" XO XXO XXX

10 FRIEDMAN, Abby JR White Mounta4' 10" XXO XXO XXX

11 HASTINGS, Isabella SO Lebanon 4' 8" O XXX

12 LEFEBVRE, Amelia FR Kearsarge 4' 8" XXO XXX

#26 Girls Pole Vault
S NHIAA State 12' 9" Jacilyn Briggs Keene 2012

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 7' 6" 8' 0" 8' 6" 9' 0" 9' 6" 10' 0"

1 EASTWOOD, Erin JR Exeter 10' 0" P XO O XO O XO

2 HAGYMAS, Sophie SR Londonderry 9' 6" P P XO O O XXX

3 GRIFFIN, Ashley SR Londonderry 9' 6" P O O O XXO XXX

4 GHIRARDI, Christine JR Winnacunnet 9' 0" P XXO O O XXX

5 LEE, Makena JR Coe-Brown 9' 0" O XXO XO XO XXX

6 BARTON, Kendall FR Concord 9' 0" XXO XO XO XXO XXX

7 FRIEDMAN, Abby JR White Mounta8' 0" XO O XXX

8 WATSON, Rachel SR Fall Mountain 8' 0" XXO O XXX

9 FRITHSEN, Ruby JR Fall Mountain 7' 6" O XXX

10 BUZZELL, Olivia JR Coe-Brown 7' 6" XO XXX

BEDNAZ, Margaret JR Newfound Re NH XXX

#28 Girls Long Jump
S NHIAA State 19' 4.50" Bree Robinson Pinkerton 2008

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WILSON, Renee SR Milford 17' 81 /4  (+0.0) FOUL 17' 81 /4 (+0.0) FOUL 16' 101 /4 FOUL FOUL

2 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 16' 71 /2  (+2.2) 14' 101 /4 15' 1" (–1.5) 16' 71 /2 (+2.2) 15' 101 /2 15' 01 /2 (–1.1) 16' 0" (+0.0)

3 LACHAPELLE, Kaylen SR Sanborn Regi16' 21 /4  (+0.9) 15' 63 /4 (+0.0) 16' 11 /4 (–1.9) 16' 21 /4 (+0.9) FOUL FOUL 15' 41 /2 (–0.4)

4 JONES, Grace SR Bishop Guerti 16' 01 /2  (–0.1) 16' 01 /2 (–0.1) 15' 1" (–1.7) 15' 8" (+0.5) 15' 6" (+0.0) 14' 6" (+1.0) 15' 7" (–0.3)

5 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 16' 01 /4  (+1.0) 14' 81 /2 (–1.4) 15' 61 /4 (+0.6) 16' 01 /4 (+1.0) 15' 61 /4 (+0.8) 15' 4" (–0.6) 15' 5" (+0.0)

6 BOYLE, Natalie SR Nashua Sout 16' 0"  (+1.8) 15' 01 /2 (+1.0) 15' 93 /4 (–1.6) FOUL 15' 83 /4 (+0.0) 16' 0" (+1.8) 16' 0" (+0.4)

7 WINSLOW, Emma SO Belmont 15' 101 /4  (+0.0) 15' 101 /4 15' 23 /4 (+0.0) 14' 101 /2 14' 71 /4 (+0.2) FOUL 14' 111 /4

8 BOHLMANN, Malina SO Newfound Re 15' 10"  (+1.3) 15' 10" (+1.3) 15' 3" (–1.8) 15' 61 /2 (+1.9) 15' 21 /2 (+0.4) FOUL FOUL

9 O'DONNELL, Molly JR Alvirne 15' 8"  (+1.6) FOUL 15' 41 /2 (+1.8) 15' 8" (+1.6)

10 LUEHRS, Katherine JR Plymouth Re 15' 73 /4  (+1.2) 15' 73 /4 (+1.2) 15' 63 /4 (–1.3) FOUL

11 PROULX, Jessica SR Winnacunnet 14' 111 /2  (–1.1) 14' 81 /4 (+1.6) 14' 111 /2 14' 3" (–0.4)

12 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 14' 6"  (–1.8) 14' 41 /2 (+0.0) 14' 6" (–1.8) PASS
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#30 Girls Triple Jump
S NHIAA State 40' 2" Ellen Powers Bishop Guertin 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HALL, Grace FR Hopkinton 35' 81 /4  (+1.0) FOUL 33' 8" (+0.3) 35' 21 /2 (+0.0) 35' 7" (+0.0) 35' 61 /2 (+2.0) 35' 81 /4 (+1.0)

2 WILSON, Renee SR Milford 35' 23 /4  (–0.1) FOUL FOUL 34' 21 /2 (+0.0) 35' 21 /2 (+0.0) 35' 23 /4 (–0.1) FOUL

3 SAWYER, Sarah JR Milford 34' 5"  (+0.0) 32' 5" (+1.7) 32' 51 /2 (+0.8) 32' 91 /2 (+0.0) 32' 51 /2 (+0.0) 34' 5" (+0.0) 29' 71 /2 (+0.3)

4 BOYLE, Natalie SR Nashua Sout 33' 4"  (+0.0) 31' 7" (+0.7) 33' 4" (+0.0) 32' 10" (+0.1) 32' 3" (+1.7) FOUL 32' 5" (+1.1)

5 MULLEN, Ayva FR Concord 33' 31 /2  (+0.0) 32' 11 /2 (+0.4) 33' 31 /2 (+0.0) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

6 AGRI, Autumn SR Exeter 33' 1"  (+0.0) FOUL 33' 1" (+0.0) 32' 7" (+0.0) 32' 11 /2 (+1.1) FOUL FOUL

7 WATSON, Rachel SR Fall Mountain 33' 1"  (+0.0) 31' 31 /2 (+0.7) 32' 6" (+2.1) 33' 1" (+0.0) 32' 1" (+0.0) 32' 51 /2 (+0.6) 31' 1" (+0.9)

8 HOULE, Ava SO Campbell 32' 9"  (+1.5) 32' 2" (+1.3) 32' 9" (+1.5) FOUL 32' 41 /2 (+0.0) 28' 111 /2 PASS

9 OSTROWSKI, Emily JR Nashua Sout 32' 4"  (+1.5) 31' 10" (+2.4) 32' 4" (+1.5) 32' 2" (+0.0)

10 DILLON, Kailey SO Merrimack 32' 0"  (+0.0) 32' 0" (+0.0) 30' 7" (+0.8) FOUL

11 KULICK, Jennifer JR Goffstown 30' 101 /2  (+0.3) 30' 101 /2 30' 21 /2 (+0.0) 30' 83 /4 (+0.0)

12 CHAVDA, Anushka SO Coe-Brown 29' 91 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 29' 91 /2 (+0.0) FOUL

#32 Girls Shot Put
S NHIAA State 51' 3.50" Laura Gerrughty Nashua 2000

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CONRAD, Victoria SR Nashua North41' 1" 36' 7" 38' 81 /2 41' 1" 37' 8" 37' 5" 38' 31 /2

2 SHINNLINGER, Opal JR Mascoma Val 39' 1" 35' 31 /2 37' 41 /4 37' 01 /2 39' 1" 37' 21 /2 37' 21 /2

3 HUCKINS, Paulina JR Newfound Re 36' 7" 34' 10" 34' 8" 35' 03 /4 34' 61 /2 36' 7" FOUL

4 BURGESS, Natalie JR Nashua North34' 11 /2 31' 9" 32' 10" 31' 2" 32' 13 /4 34' 03 /4 34' 11 /2

5 RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown 33' 5" 29' 9" 31' 101 /2 28' 21 /2 FOUL 33' 5" 33' 2"

6 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North32' 51 /2 31' 0" 30' 01 /2 31' 91 /2 31' 5" 32' 5" 32' 51 /2

7 ALLEN, Kylie SO Milford 32' 21 /4 27' 01 /2 32' 21 /4 31' 5" 29' 9" 31' 11 /2 29' 91 /2

8 COLIZZI, Bella SO Salem 31' 81 /2 31' 81 /4 31' 31 /4 31' 81 /2 FOUL 31' 51 /2 30' 113 /4

9 MEIER, Samantha SR Plymouth Re 31' 11 /4 28' 41 /4 31' 11 /4 30' 21 /4

10 ODOM, Lily SR Bedford 31' 1" 31' 1" 28' 91 /2 29' 71 /2

11 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 30' 71 /4 30' 71 /4 30' 11 /2 30' 4"

12 WHEELER, Erin SR Kearsarge 30' 6" 27' 7" 30' 6" 27' 4"

#34 Girls Discus
S NHIAA State 158' 9" Kelsey Huckins Keene 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DANIS, Briana SO Pinkerton 124' 11" FOUL 110' 8" 110' 11" 120' 1" 122' 6" 124' 11"

2 KELLEY, Morgan SR Winnacunnet 118' 3" 110' 8" 105' 7" 106' 10" 105' 8" 111' 2" 118' 3"

3 VORSTER, Samantha SR Exeter 111' 1" 102' 10" 111' 1" 107' 8" 109' 2" FOUL 111' 1"

4 SHINNLINGER, Opal JR Mascoma Val 108' 4" 105' 2" 108' 4" 89' 6" 107' 8" FOUL 93' 7"

5 PARSONS, Sierra SR Kennett 101' 2" 94' 2" 94' 3" 101' 2" 97' 11" 93' 10" 96' 10"

6 GIZZONIO, Rachel SR Milford 99' 11" 95' 1" 95' 7" 99' 11" 97' 10" 93' 4" 96' 2"

7 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North96' 8" 92' 9" 84' 1" 72' 11" 85' 1" 96' 8" 88' 9"

8 EVANS, Jillian JR Sanborn Regi95' 10" 95' 10" 93' 8" FOUL 88' 2" FOUL 86' 9"

9 PONTO, Lauren JR Londonderry 90' 10" 90' 10" 88' 2" 85' 10"

10 GAISOR, Emmy JR Somersworth 86' 5" 84' 10" 86' 5" 71' 1"

11 BUSHWAY, Isabel SR Fall Mountain 68' 5" 63' 5" FOUL 68' 5"

RILEY, Natalie JR Coe-Brown NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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#36 Girls Javelin
S NHIAA State 149' 9" Danika Ham Somersworth 2007

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 MERCADO, Aliana SR Nashua North122' 2" 106' 10" 103' 2" 116' 8" 112' 8" 109' 10" 122' 2"

2 MEIER, Samantha SR Plymouth Re 111' 6" 105' 10" 111' 6" 105' 11" FOUL 105' 5" 105' 9"

3 MONTPLAISIR, Margaret FR Portsmouth 109' 8" 104' 11" 102' 9" 109' 8" 109' 1" 97' 2" 98' 0"

4 GIZZONIO, Rachel SR Milford 109' 7" 109' 7" 109' 2" 103' 5" 109' 6" 98' 4" 102' 2"

5 NOVAK, Madelyn SO Nashua North109' 1" 108' 9" 104' 3" 109' 1" 100' 2" 103' 11" 107' 1"

6 CURTIS, Lilly SR Pembroke 104' 3" 95' 9" 92' 0" FOUL FOUL 104' 3" 88' 11"

7 FAIRBANK, Bailey SR Newfound Re 102' 8" 102' 8" 100' 3" FOUL 94' 3" 85' 1" 88' 2"

8 MINER, Elise SO Hopkinton 93' 7" 92' 4" 89' 6" 89' 9" 92' 1" 93' 7" 90' 10"

9 FRANKS, Kayla SO Pinkerton 91' 4" 88' 4" FOUL 91' 4"

10 FRANKS, Samantha SR Pinkerton 91' 4" 86' 10" 86' 5" 91' 4"

11 BUSHWAY, Isabel SR Fall Mountain 85' 1" 70' 10" 78' 10" 85' 1"

12 MACNEIL, Tasha FR Con-Val 83' 7" 76' 8" 79' 1" 83' 7"
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